
SIR Branch #128 Annual Tournament12/03/2021 Page 1

Thursday     1:00 PM Lanes 15 - 22
For additional information, please contact

John Monahan    (925)837-1598     596 Everett Dr,  Danville, Ca.  94526

Official Results   Division 1: DIV01 -- Handicap Result
z Singles  Division 1: 167 and above

USBC Game Game Game HDCP Series Prize
PlaceBowler Name Sanction Country Avg HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total HDCP Amount
1 Ron Wilson 226-10037 161 172 58 222 220 193 635 174 809 86.00
2 Keith Jones 226-2841 161 198 32 198 258 236 692 96 788 66.00
3 Robert Norris 226-12634 8 177 53 210 245 161 616 159 775 38.00
4 Natalie Paris 2859-3069 161 G 171 59 185 212 191 588 177 765 20.00
5 Tina Kaufmann 226-7361 19 G 169 61 203 176 155 534 183 717
6 Rosie Elmer 2859-477 161 G 171 59 172 188 173 533 177 710
7 Paul Elmer 226-3829 161 172 58 192 142 198 532 174 706
8 John Monahan 8970-15046 128 171 59 149 183 187 519 177 696
9 Gary Savelli 284-861 88 167 63 171 158 157 486 189 675

10 Silver DeTorres 8970-22930 19 184 46 137 212 172 521 138 659
11 Mike Hooper 226-14943 19 171 59 131 166 162 459 177 636
12 Chuck Royster 284-5024 88 170 60 138 148 169 455 180 635
13 Walter Norris 8970-22734 19 167 63 139 161 139 439 189 628
13 Tim Patterson 8970-24898 19 190 40 213 162 133 508 120 628
15 Miguel Ferras 219-394 59 169 61 148 113 180 441 183 624
16 Jeane DeKelver 8970-24838 19 G 173 57 126 149 172 447 171 618
17 Gail Smith 2-11593 161 G 190 40 192 132 155 479 120 599
18 Dan Weller 8970-15868 8 180 50 149 125 173 447 150 597
19 Gary Kaufmann 226-1525 19 214 16 140 166 217 523 48 571
20 Mitchell Wisinski 8970-22150 161 210 20 182 169 158 509 60 569
21 James Surratt 263-16851 65 170 60 137 126 90 353 180 533
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SIR Branch #128 Annual Tournament12/03/2021 Page 2

Thursday     1:00 PM Lanes 15 - 22
For additional information, please contact

John Monahan    (925)837-1598     596 Everett Dr,  Danville, Ca.  94526

Official Results   Division 2: DIV02 -- Handicap Result
z Singles  Division 2: 166 and below

USBC Game Game Game HDCP Series Prize
PlaceBowler Name Sanction Country Avg HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total HDCP Amount
1 Harvey McAninch 257-15639 59 134 96 145 158 196 499 288 787 79.00
2 George Fuller 9127-9144 88 166 64 190 205 194 589 192 781 58.00
3 Cindy Akin 8960-2701 113 G 150 80 161 202 145 508 240 748 31.00
4 Jerry Sabo 210-12989 59 160 70 162 147 220 529 210 739 6.00
4 Mike McCamish 9177-4333 88 161 69 191 179 162 532 207 739 6.00
6 Marie Wilson 2859-2957 161 G 161 69 157 171 198 526 207 733
7 Russ Salazar 8960-3356 113 129 101 140 115 162 417 303 720
8 Mike Akiyoshi 231-1034 55 163 67 166 200 149 515 201 716
9 Robert Barr 231-222 55 156 74 145 182 161 488 222 710

10 Mary Patterson 8970-24323 161 G 103 127 115 133 66 314 381 695
11 Lynn Salazar 8960-3507 113 G 126 104 137 103 136 376 312 688
12 Dave Ellingson 250-1478 65 121 109 112 123 125 360 327 687
12 James Swindle 284-736 88 165 65 161 169 162 492 195 687
14 Ray DiBasilio 227-1686 113 147 83 112 151 154 417 249 666
15 Jim Wyllie 226-15026 19 161 69 166 139 148 453 207 660
16 Wayne Burdick 284-2944 88 163 67 139 147 171 457 201 658
17 Larry Lardie 9005-29550 59 144 86 118 117 160 395 258 653
18 Don Patterson 226-13451 161 165 65 140 116 150 406 195 601
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SIR Branch #128 Annual Tournament12/03/2021 Page 3

Thursday     1:00 PM Lanes 15 - 22
For additional information, please contact

John Monahan    (925)837-1598     596 Everett Dr,  Danville, Ca.  94526

Official Results   Division 1: DIV01 -- Handicap Result
" Doubles  Division 1: 333 and above

USBC Game Game Game HDCP Series Prize
PlaceTeam Name Sanction Country Avg HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total HDCP Amount
1 R. Norris/W. Norris 344 116 347 307 425 1079 348 1427 120.00

Robert Norris 226-12634 8 177 53 200 172 245 617 159 776
Walter Norris 8970-22734 19 167 63 147 135 180 462 189 651

2 M. Wilson/R. Wilson 333 127 360 316 360 1036 381 1417 80.00
Marie Wilson 2859-2957 161 G 161 69 179 138 162 479 207 686
Ron Wilson 226-10037 161 172 58 181 178 198 557 174 731

3 S. DeTorres/M. Hooper 355 105 353 407 328 1088 315 1403
Silver DeTorres 8970-22930 19 184 46 174 228 194 596 138 734
Mike Hooper 226-14943 19 171 59 179 179 134 492 177 669

4 N. Paris/K. Jones 369 91 344 429 349 1122 273 1395
Natalie Paris 2859-3069 161 G 171 59 165 170 192 527 177 704
Keith Jones 226-2841 161 198 32 179 259 157 595 96 691

5 P. Elmer/R. Elmer 343 117 348 326 326 1000 351 1351
Paul Elmer 226-3829 161 172 58 168 154 158 480 174 654
Rosie Elmer 2859-477 161 G 171 59 180 172 168 520 177 697

6 J. Wyllie/D. Weller 341 119 291 316 337 944 357 1301
Jim Wyllie 226-15026 19 161 69 138 160 136 434 207 641
Dan Weller 8970-15868 8 180 50 153 156 201 510 150 660

7 J. DeKelver/T. Patterson 363 97 350 325 331 1006 291 1297
Jeane DeKelver 8970-24838 19 G 173 57 169 186 142 497 171 668
Tim Patterson 8970-24898 19 190 40 181 139 189 509 120 629

8 C. Royster/J. Swindle 335 125 343 280 285 908 375 1283
Chuck Royster 284-5024 88 170 60 195 124 155 474 180 654
James Swindle 284-736 88 165 65 148 156 130 434 195 629

9 T. Kaufmann/G. Kaufmann 383 77 346 382 319 1047 231 1278
Tina Kaufmann 226-7361 19 G 169 61 176 160 151 487 183 670
Gary Kaufmann 226-1525 19 214 16 170 222 168 560 48 608

10 G. Smith/M. Wisinski 400 60 286 354 340 980 180 1160
Gail Smith 2-11593 161 G 190 40 112 153 168 433 120 553
Mitchell Wisinski 8970-22150 161 210 20 174 201 172 547 60 607
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SIR Branch #128 Annual Tournament12/03/2021 Page 4

Thursday     1:00 PM Lanes 15 - 22
For additional information, please contact

John Monahan    (925)837-1598     596 Everett Dr,  Danville, Ca.  94526

Official Results   Division 2: DIV02 -- Handicap Result
" Doubles  Division 2: 332 and below

USBC Game Game Game HDCP Series Prize
PlaceTeam Name Sanction Country Avg HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total HDCP Amount
1 G. Fuller/M. McCamish 327 133 382 337 373 1092 399 1491 110.00

George Fuller 9127-9144 88 166 64 191 182 239 612 192 804
Mike McCamish 9177-4333 88 161 69 191 155 134 480 207 687

2 R. Salazar/L. Salazar 255 205 267 246 317 830 615 1445 70.00
Russ Salazar 8960-3356 113 129 101 107 110 151 368 303 671
Lynn Salazar 8960-3507 113 G 126 104 160 136 166 462 312 774

3 L. Lardie/H. McAninch 278 182 306 258 334 898 546 1444
Larry Lardie 9005-29550 59 144 86 184 122 156 462 258 720
Harvey McAninch 257-15639 59 134 96 122 136 178 436 288 724

4 R. Barr/M. Akiyoshi 319 141 353 320 338 1011 423 1434
Robert Barr 231-222 55 156 74 145 134 176 455 222 677
Mike Akiyoshi 231-1034 55 163 67 208 186 162 556 201 757

5 J. Sabo/M. Ferras 329 131 342 332 346 1020 393 1413
Jerry Sabo 210-12989 59 160 70 181 165 202 548 210 758
Miguel Ferras 219-394 59 169 61 161 167 144 472 183 655

6 G. Savelli/W. Burdick 330 130 313 373 317 1003 390 1393
Gary Savelli 284-861 88 167 63 190 210 160 560 189 749
Wayne Burdick 284-2944 88 163 67 123 163 157 443 201 644

7 J. Surratt/D. Ellingson 291 169 260 302 280 842 507 1349
James Surratt 263-16851 65 170 60 148 160 163 471 180 651
Dave Ellingson 250-1478 65 121 109 112 142 117 371 327 698

8 C. Akin/R. DiBasilio 297 163 265 304 277 846 489 1335
Cindy Akin 8960-2701 113 G 150 80 137 181 126 444 240 684
Ray DiBasilio 227-1686 113 147 83 128 123 151 402 249 651

9 M. Patterson/D. Patterson 268 192 256 241 237 734 576 1310
Mary Patterson 8970-24323 161 G 103 127 105 99 98 302 381 683
Don Patterson 226-13451 161 165 65 151 142 139 432 195 627
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SIR Branch #128 Annual Tournament12/03/2021 Page 5

Thursday     1:00 PM Lanes 15 - 22
For additional information, please contact

John Monahan    (925)837-1598     596 Everett Dr,  Danville, Ca.  94526

Official Results   Division 1: DIV01 -- Handicap Result
] Handicap AE  Division 1: 167 and above

USBC Game Game Game HDCP Series Prize
PlaceBowler Name Sanction Country Avg HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total HDCP Amount
1 Robert Norris 226-12634 8 177 318 1233 318 1551 40.00

Singles 159 210 245 161 616 159 775
Doubles 159 200 172 245 617 159 776

2 Ron Wilson 226-10037 161 172 348 1192 348 1540 30.00
Singles 174 222 220 193 635 174 809
Doubles 174 181 178 198 557 174 731

3 Keith Jones 226-2841 161 198 192 1287 192 1479 15.00
Singles 96 198 258 236 692 96 788
Doubles 96 179 259 157 595 96 691

4 Natalie Paris 2859-3069 161 G 171 354 1115 354 1469 10.00
Singles 177 185 212 191 588 177 765
Doubles 177 165 170 192 527 177 704

5 Gary Savelli 284-861 88 167 378 1046 378 1424
Singles 189 171 158 157 486 189 675
Doubles 189 190 210 160 560 189 749

6 Rosie Elmer 2859-477 161 G 171 354 1053 354 1407
Singles 177 172 188 173 533 177 710
Doubles 177 180 172 168 520 177 697

7 Silver DeTorres 8970-22930 19 184 276 1117 276 1393
Singles 138 137 212 172 521 138 659
Doubles 138 174 228 194 596 138 734

8 Tina Kaufmann 226-7361 19 G 169 366 1021 366 1387
Singles 183 203 176 155 534 183 717
Doubles 183 176 160 151 487 183 670

9 Paul Elmer 226-3829 161 172 348 1012 348 1360
Singles 174 192 142 198 532 174 706
Doubles 174 168 154 158 480 174 654

10 Mike Hooper 226-14943 19 171 354 951 354 1305
Singles 177 131 166 162 459 177 636
Doubles 177 179 179 134 492 177 669

11 Chuck Royster 284-5024 88 170 360 929 360 1289
Singles 180 138 148 169 455 180 635
Doubles 180 195 124 155 474 180 654

12 Jeane DeKelver 8970-24838 19 G 173 342 944 342 1286
Singles 171 126 149 172 447 171 618
Doubles 171 169 186 142 497 171 668

13 Miguel Ferras 219-394 59 169 366 913 366 1279
Singles 183 148 113 180 441 183 624
Doubles 183 161 167 144 472 183 655

13 Walter Norris 8970-22734 19 167 378 901 378 1279
Singles 189 139 161 139 439 189 628
Doubles 189 147 135 180 462 189 651

15 Tim Patterson 8970-24898 19 190 240 1017 240 1257
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SIR Branch #128 Annual Tournament12/03/2021 Page 6

Thursday     1:00 PM Lanes 15 - 22
For additional information, please contact

John Monahan    (925)837-1598     596 Everett Dr,  Danville, Ca.  94526

USBC Game Game Game HDCP Series Prize
PlaceBowler Name Sanction Country Avg HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total HDCP Amount

Singles 120 213 162 133 508 120 628
Doubles 120 181 139 189 509 120 629

15 Dan Weller 8970-15868 8 180 300 957 300 1257
Singles 150 149 125 173 447 150 597
Doubles 150 153 156 201 510 150 660

17 James Surratt 263-16851 65 170 360 824 360 1184
Singles 180 137 126 90 353 180 533
Doubles 180 148 160 163 471 180 651

18 Mitchell Wisinski 8970-22150 161 210 120 1056 120 1176
Singles 60 182 169 158 509 60 569
Doubles 60 174 201 172 547 60 607

19 Gail Smith 2-11593 161 G 190 240 912 240 1152
Singles 120 192 132 155 479 120 599
Doubles 120 112 153 168 433 120 553
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SIR Branch #128 Annual Tournament12/03/2021 Page 7

Thursday     1:00 PM Lanes 15 - 22
For additional information, please contact

John Monahan    (925)837-1598     596 Everett Dr,  Danville, Ca.  94526

Official Results   Division 2: DIV02 -- Handicap Result
] Handicap AE  Division 2: 166 and below

USBC Game Game Game HDCP Series Prize
PlaceBowler Name Sanction Country Avg HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total HDCP Amount
1 George Fuller 9127-9144 88 166 384 1201 384 1585 38.00

Singles 192 190 205 194 589 192 781
Doubles 192 191 182 239 612 192 804

2 Harvey McAninch 257-15639 59 134 576 935 576 1511 28.00
Singles 288 145 158 196 499 288 787
Doubles 288 122 136 178 436 288 724

3 Jerry Sabo 210-12989 59 160 420 1077 420 1497 16.00
Singles 210 162 147 220 529 210 739
Doubles 210 181 165 202 548 210 758

4 Mike Akiyoshi 231-1034 55 163 402 1071 402 1473 8.00
Singles 201 166 200 149 515 201 716
Doubles 201 208 186 162 556 201 757

5 Lynn Salazar 8960-3507 113 G 126 624 838 624 1462
Singles 312 137 103 136 376 312 688
Doubles 312 160 136 166 462 312 774

6 Cindy Akin 8960-2701 113 G 150 480 952 480 1432
Singles 240 161 202 145 508 240 748
Doubles 240 137 181 126 444 240 684

7 Mike McCamish 9177-4333 88 161 414 1012 414 1426
Singles 207 191 179 162 532 207 739
Doubles 207 191 155 134 480 207 687

8 Marie Wilson 2859-2957 161 G 161 414 1005 414 1419
Singles 207 157 171 198 526 207 733
Doubles 207 179 138 162 479 207 686

9 Russ Salazar 8960-3356 113 129 606 785 606 1391
Singles 303 140 115 162 417 303 720
Doubles 303 107 110 151 368 303 671

10 Robert Barr 231-222 55 156 444 943 444 1387
Singles 222 145 182 161 488 222 710
Doubles 222 145 134 176 455 222 677

11 Dave Ellingson 250-1478 65 121 654 731 654 1385
Singles 327 112 123 125 360 327 687
Doubles 327 112 142 117 371 327 698

12 Mary Patterson 8970-24323 161 G 103 762 616 762 1378
Singles 381 115 133 66 314 381 695
Doubles 381 105 99 98 302 381 683

13 Larry Lardie 9005-29550 59 144 516 857 516 1373
Singles 258 118 117 160 395 258 653
Doubles 258 184 122 156 462 258 720

14 Ray DiBasilio 227-1686 113 147 498 819 498 1317
Singles 249 112 151 154 417 249 666
Doubles 249 128 123 151 402 249 651

15 James Swindle 284-736 88 165 390 926 390 1316
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SIR Branch #128 Annual Tournament12/03/2021 Page 8

Thursday     1:00 PM Lanes 15 - 22
For additional information, please contact

John Monahan    (925)837-1598     596 Everett Dr,  Danville, Ca.  94526

USBC Game Game Game HDCP Series Prize
PlaceBowler Name Sanction Country Avg HDCP -1- -2- -3- Total Total HDCP Amount

Singles 195 161 169 162 492 195 687
Doubles 195 148 156 130 434 195 629

16 Wayne Burdick 284-2944 88 163 402 900 402 1302
Singles 201 139 147 171 457 201 658
Doubles 201 123 163 157 443 201 644

17 Jim Wyllie 226-15026 19 161 414 887 414 1301
Singles 207 166 139 148 453 207 660
Doubles 207 138 160 136 434 207 641

18 Don Patterson 226-13451 161 165 390 838 390 1228
Singles 195 140 116 150 406 195 601
Doubles 195 151 142 139 432 195 627
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SIR Branch #128 Annual Tournament12/03/2021 Page 9

Thursday     1:00 PM Lanes 15 - 22
For additional information, please contact

John Monahan    (925)837-1598     596 Everett Dr,  Danville, Ca.  94526

Official Results -- Scratch Result
> All Event #2

USBC Game Game Game Prize
PlaceBowler Name Sanction Country Avg -1- -2- -3- Total Amount
1 Keith Jones 226-2841 161 198 692 20.00

Singles 198 258 236 692

2 Robert Norris 226-12634 8 177 616
Singles 210 245 161 616

3 Gary Kaufmann 226-1525 19 214 523
Singles 140 166 217 523

4 James Surratt 263-16851 65 170 353
Singles 137 126 90 353
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